Q. TRANSMITTAL LETTER To: **Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations** Interconnect Services, Inc. SUBJECT: (Name of corporation - must include suffix) Dear Sir or Madam: The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida. 0 Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Burkhar 2.bra (Name of Person) . . Interconnect Services, Ņ  $\bigcirc$ (Firm/Company) 1212 Philco Bd. Baltimore, MD 2123 (City/State/Zip) -1 30000 -012 11/27/00--01124 Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call: \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*78.75 at (<u>410</u>) <u>687-8900</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Debra Burkhart 41-28260 (Name of Person) STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: Qualification/Tax Lien Section Qualification/Tax Lien Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines St. P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □ \$70.00 Filing Fee 🕱 \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 30, 2000

DEBRA BURKHART 1212 PHILCO RD. BALTIMORE, MD 21237

SUBJECT: INTERCONNECT SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W0000028260

We have received your document for INTERCONNECT SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

11

1

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$2300.00.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501, 617.1501, or 608.502, Florida Statutes, which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine erroneous information was inserted on the application, a notarized affidavit containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the corporation began transacting business in Florida prior to the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business pursuant to section 607.1501, 617.1501 or 608.502, Florida Statutes.

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

A business entity may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another business entity with an active registration or filing with this office, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 000A00060780

00 FEB 1 9-Π 2  $\Box$  $\dot{\Sigma}$ <u>0</u>



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 9, 2001

DEBRA BURKHART 1212 PHILCO RD. BALTIMORE, MD 21237

SUBJECT: INTERCONNECT SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000028260

We have received your document for INTERCONNECT SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

A business entity may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another business entity with an active registration or filing with this office, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 301A00001237

S

1



#### INTERCONNECT SERVICES, INC.

December 19, 2000

Voice/Data Network Design & Installation

Mr. Michael Mays Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Reference Number: W0000028260 Letter Number: 000A00060780

Dear Mr. Mays:

I am writing in response to your letter dated 11-30-00 regarding our recently submitted "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida".

We have not previously submitted this application because pursuant to section 607.1501 of the Florida Statutes "...if the orders require acceptance outside this state before they become contracts" then those activities "...do not constitute transacting business within the meaning of subsection (1)". All new contracts sold from our Florida office require acceptance and approval by management in our Baltimore, Maryland office before they become contracts. All customer requests for changes and/or service are received and dispatched from our Baltimore, Maryland office. For these reasons, we do not feel that we should be assessed the civil penalties nor the annual report/uniform business report fees described in paragraph #2 of your letter. We do wish to pursue this authorization, however, so that in the future as we grow in Florida, we can have management and staff in that office to approve and accept contracts and/or work orders.

We would like to adopt the following alternate name for use in the state of Florida:

Also enclosed is a certificate of existence dated December 15, 2000 and duly authenticated by the Secretary of State.

Finally, we would like to designate Mr. Paul Lancaster, 307 Shore Road, Nokomis, Florida 34275 as our registered agent.

Thank you for your assistance in completing this application.

Sincerely,

Gary A. Schuchart President

15 N. CHERRY LANE YORK, PA 17401 (717) 848-1500 1212 PHILCO ROAD BALTIMORE, MD 21237 (410) 687-8900 1929 BARBER ROAD SARASOTA, FL 34240 (941) 343-9700

WWW WITTER COM + (800) 889-4474

# RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Please print or type)

I, the undersigned Gary A. Schuchart, do hereby certify that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of Interconnect Service, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, was duly adopted on December 11, 2000. Be it resolved, that Interconnect Services, Inc., organized and existing in the State of Maryland, hereby adopts the name Interconnect Services of Sarasota, Inc. for use in Florida.

Dated: December 11, 2000

Signature of either Chairman, Vice Chairman or any officer

Gary A. Schuchart, President Type or print Name FILED 0 FEB -9 M 2: 04 SECRETARY (OT STATE ALL/JUSSIE, FLORIDA ALL/JUSSIE, FLORIDA

INHS19(1/00)

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Interconnect Services c, Inc.	
(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or	• •
words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a	•
natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)	
2. Maryland 3. 52-1313975	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
4. <u>6-1-83</u> (Date of incorporation) 5. <u>DET Detual</u> (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. 1-1-98	· · #.
(Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
7. laia Philco Rd.	
Baltimore, MD 21237 (Current mailing address)	
(Current mailing address)	•
8. To sell and install business phone systems # Voice mail Bystems (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Floriday E T	
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)	
Name: <u>Jeff Barker</u>	
Office Address: 1929 Barber Rd.	
Sarasota, Florida, 34240	
(Zip code)	

### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

馵

ſ

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Chairman:				
Address:				
Vice Chairman:				
Address:	terre terre		<u>.</u>	
Director:				
Address:				
Director:				
Address:				
B. OFFICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT accept	otable)	TASE	00	
President: Gary A. Schuchart				
Address: _ 1422 Burke Rd.				
Baltimore, MD 21220		X OF		<u></u>
Vice President:			<u>~~</u> ≥:	
Address:			0	
	1995			,
Secretary:				<u></u>
Address:			······································	
	<u> </u>			
		·		
Treasurer:				
Address:				
$\wedge$				
NOTE: If pedessary, you may attach an addendum to the applicatio	n listing additional officers and/or o	lirectors.		

· · ·



Fax (410) 333-7097

crbin